## //APPOINTMENT ORDER//

Miss. Gyamar Mefah is hereby appointed as PTI (ISSE) Elementary on contract basis in the fixed pay of Rs. 12,809/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Nine) only/- with effect from the date of joining in the concern school up to 31/03/2023 for 1 year against centrally sponsored scheme of Samagra Shiksha - An Integrated Scheme for School education and posted at Govt. Upper Primary School Chimpu, Itanagar.

The appointment is subject to the terms and conditions of Contract signed between the District Project Officer, on behalf of State Project Director ISSE, Samagra Shiksha Itanagar and the appointee. The tenure of the service will be counted from the date of joining in the concern school.

The engagement is subject to the following conditions; -

- k. The contract teacher has no right to claim for regular appointment/regularization of the post after expiry of contract engagement.
- I. No earned leave is permissible except casual leave as per central civil service leave rule and as per terms and conditions in the agreement copy.
- m. During contract service period he/ she is not entitle for medical reimbursement, winter allowance. Children educational allowance, reimbursement of tuition fee. Leave travel concession LTC, special compensatory allowance etc.
- n. The contract teacher has to report his/ her duty at posting place within 7(seven) days from the date of joining in the office of the concerned DDSE, failing with his/her engagement order will automatically be treated as cancelled.
- o. He/ she is not entitled to subscribe GPF or CGEIS or such other schemes during the period of contract services.
- p. The engaged teacher is also to work as volunteer instructor for TLC programmed for the interest of Literacy of Arunachal Pradesh addition to his/her normal duties.
- q. No representation will be accepted for change of posting place.
- r. He/ she will have to undergo DIET training at concern DIET for training as and when call.
- s. The other terms and condition of service which are not specified shall be governed by the relevant rules and order in forced time to time.
- t. The engaged incumbent has to sign an agreement for contract engagement before receiving this engagement order.

Sd/-(Talo Potom), IAS DC cum DPD, ISSE Samagra Shiksha Society. Itanagar Capital Complex

Memo No. EDN/ICR/ISSE/EST/APTT/2022-23

Dated Itanagar the 18th May,2022

- 10. The State Project Director, ISSE Samagra Shiksha Itanagar for information please. Copy to: -
- 11. The P.A to Deputy Commissioner cum District Project Director, ISSE Samagra Shiksha society, Itanagar region for information please.
- 12. The Headmaster /Principal/Teacher In-Charge Govt. Upper Primary School Chimpu,